Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Animal Husbandry

No. AHY-B (6)-1/2023

Dated: Shimla-2, the NOTIFICATION

10th August, 2023

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 31.07.2023, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to retain Dr. Rahul Dev Negi, Veterinary Office at MC Slaughter House, Shimla till further order.

By order

Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

No. As above,

Dated: Shimla-2, the

10th August, 2023

Copy for information and necessary action:

1. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Shimla.

2. The Director of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

3. The Deputy Directors (AH/B) Shimla/Solan H.P. (through Director, AH)

4. The Officers concerned (through Director, AH).

5. Pers/Guard file.

(Jagtamba Devi) Joint Secretary (AH) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph. No. 0177-2880838

No. 4-42/68-Vety-Vol-41-15027 -30 Dated Shimla-5,

(through e-mail)

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

1. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Shimla District Shimla, H.P.

- 2. The Joint Director (SLBP), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, H.P. Shimla-5.
- 3. The Deputy Director, Animal Health/Breeding Shimla/Solan, H.P.
- 4. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, H.P. Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 5. The Officers concerned.
- 6. Copy to personal file of concerned officer.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 E-mail:-dir-ah-hp@nic.in